
BOWIE LADY DAWGS
2022-2023

Date School Location 9A JV VAR 

Sat. Oct 29 Bowie Scrimmage Fest Bowie 11:00a-3:00p

Tues Nov. 1 Westwood Scrimmage Westwood 5:30 5:30 7:00

Fri. Nov. 4 Vista Ridge Bowie 5:30 5:30 7:00

Sat. Nov 5 McNeil McNeil 11:30 11:30 1:00

Nov. 10-12 BeYOUtiful Classic TBA TBA

Tues. Nov. 15 Vandegrift Bowie 6:00 6:00 7:30

Thurs. Nov. 17-19 Marble Falls Tournament TBA TBA

Thurs. Nov. 17& Sat. 19 East View Tournament East View TBA TBA

Tues. Nov.22 Cedar Ridge Cedar Ridge 11:00 11:00 12:30

Tues. Nov. 29 DEL VALLE *MS Night* Bowie 5:15 5:30 7:00

Fri. Dec 2 ANDERSON Anderson 5:15 5:30 7:00

Tues. Dec 6 DRIPPING SPRINGS Bowie 5:15 5:30 7:00

Fri. Dec. 9 AUSTIN HIGH Austin High 5:15 5:30 7:00

Fri. Dec 16 BYE BYE

Wed. Dec. 21st JOHNSON Bowie 2:30 3:00 5:00

Dec. 27-29 Bastrop Tournament TBA TBA

Dec. 27-28 Lake Travis Tournament TBA TBA TBA

Fri. Dec 30th AKINS Akins 11:00 12:30 2:00

Tues. Jan. 3 WESTLAKE Bowie 5:15 6:30 8:00

Fri. Jan. 6 LAKE TRAVIS Lake Travis 5:15 5:30 7:00

Tue. Jan. 10 DEL VALLE Del Valle 5:15 5:30 7:00

Fri.  Jan. 13 ANDERSON *Elementary Night* Bowie 5:15 6:30 8:00

Tue. Jan. 17 DRIPPING SPRINGS Dripping Springs 5:15 5:30 7:00

Fri. Jan. 20 AUSTIN HIGH Bowie 5:15 6:30 8:00

Tue. Jan. 24 BYE BYE

Fri.  Jan. 27 JOHNSON Johnson 5:15 5:30 7:00

Tue.  Jan. 31 AKINS Bowie 5:15 6:30 8:00

Fri.  Feb. 3 WESTLAKE Westlake 5:15 5:30 7:00

Tue.  Feb. 7 LAKE TRAVIS *Senior Night* Bowie 5:15 6:30 8:00

Feb. 13/14 Bi-District Playoffs TBA x x TBA

Feb. 16/17 Area Playoffs TBA x x TBA

Feb. 20/21 Regional Quarterfinals TBA x x TBA

Feb. 23/25 Regional/State Tournaments TBA x x TBA
Bowie Principal:  Mark Robinson          First Day of Practice: October 19th

Athletic Director:  Lynn Pool Head Coach: Iesha Collins  

Superintendent: Anthony Mays                JV/ First Asst: Ross Anderson  
Bowie AC:  Jeff Ables Fr/Varsity Asst: Maddie Evans

Fr/Varsity Asst: Marcos Guerra


